505720161 10/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5766972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL WONG	07/20/2010
DAVID HASKER	07/27/2010
GLENN BRASSINGTON	07/22/2010
STEFAN WEINERT	07/01/2010
ABHISHEK S. SONI	07/14/2010
ALAN GREENBURG	07/06/2010
PAUL J. GALLEY	07/01/2010
ROBERT E. REINKE	07/01/2010
MARCO DE POLO	11/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS OPERATIONS, INC.	
Street Address: 9115 HAGUE ROAD	
City: INDIANAPOLIS	
State/Country: INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46250

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16578840

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 in

Phone: 937-449-6400

Email: evette.ginn@dinsmore.com
Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL, LLP

Address Line 1: FIFTH THIRD CENTER, ONE SOUTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROK0009VA/39260-312
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN L. WALKER

505720161 PATENT REEL: 050692 FRAME: 0779

SIGNATURE:	/Bryan L. Walker/	
DATE SIGNED: 10/11/2019		
Total Attachments: 8		
source=Assignment_inventors-to-Roche-Diagnostics#page1.tif		
source=Assignment_inventors-to-Roche-Diagnostics#page2.tif		
source=Assignment_inventors-to-Roche-Diagnostics#page3.tif		
source=Assignment_inventors-to-Roche-Diagnostics#page4.tif		
source=Assignment_inventors-to-Roche-Diagnostics#page5.tif		
source=Assignment_inventors-to-Roche-Diagnostics#page6.tif		
source=Assignment_inventors-to-Roche-Diagnostics#page7.tif		

 $source = Assignment_inventors - to-Roche-Diagnostics \# page 8.tif$

PATENT REEL: 050692 FRAME: 0780

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. ROQ 0010 IA/WP 26511 US	
The state of the s			
Title of the Invention STRUCTURED TAILORING			
Inve	entors (assignors)	4.2.2	
Doni	el Wong	Addro 1272 Brookings Lane, Sunnyvale, CA 940	
		333 Viscaino Way, San Jose, CA 95119	,,,,,
	David Hasker 333 Viscaino Way, San Jose, CA 95119 Glenn Brassington 1654 Hollenbeck Ave., No. 7, Sunnyvale, CA 94087		CA 94087
	Stefan Weinert 8393 S. 600 W., Pendleton, IN 46064		·
Abhi	Abhishek S. Soni 4741 Grand Haven Lane., Apt. G., Indianapolis, IN 46280		apolis, IN 46280
Alan	Greenburg	9319 Powerhorn Lane, Indianapolis, IN 46	6256
Paul	J. Galley	12151 Valley Brook Court, Cumberland,	IN 46229
Robe	ert E. Reinke	12340 Buck Court, Indianapolis, IN 4623	6
Assignee			
<u></u>	Name	Addre	ess
Roch	e Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	9115 Hague Road Indianapolis, IN 46250	

1 of 3

248721_1

PATENT REEL: 024819 FEAME: 0142 REEL: 050692 FRAME: 0781

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.
ROQ 0010 IA/WP 26511 US

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures WITNESS Assignor's hand this 20 day of July STATE OF ____California COUNTY OF __Santa Clara On this the Dodge day of July, 2010, before me D. Calderon, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared __ Daniel Wong personally known to me 🛮 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated. Palelerin WITNESS my hand and official seal. D. CALDERON INDIAN Commission # 1820792 My Commission Expires: Notary Public - California

Santa Clara Gounty Colinin, Expires Nev 25, 2012

> PATENT REEL: 024819 FRAME: 0143

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 27 day of, 2018.
David Hasker STATE OF California)
) SS: COUNTY OF Santa Clara)
On this the 27th day of July , 2010, before me D. Calderon , the undersigned
Notary Public, personally appeared David Hasker,
☐ personally known to me ☑ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My Commission Expires: D. CALDERON Commission = 1820792 Notary Public - California Santa Clera Gounty My Comm. Expires Nov 25, 2012
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 22 day of
STATE OF California
COUNTY OF Santa Clara
On this the 22 day of, 2010, before me, the undersigned
Notary Public, personally appeared Glenn Brassington
□ personally known to me □ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. D. CALDERON
My Commission Expires: Commission of 1820792 Notary Public - Gelifornil Votary Public Santa Clara Gounty My Comm. Expires Nov 25, 2012

WITNESS Assignor's hand this day of Lange 2010.
a W1
STATE OF Indiana)
COUNTY OF Merion) SS:
On this the 1st day of 2010, before me Karla Dirks, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Ston Weiner.
personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My Commission Expires:
MOTANY SEAL OF THE TONION ON THE TONION OF T
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 14 day of Truly 2010;
STATE OF Indiana
COUNTY OF Marion) SS:
On this the 14 day of July , 2010, before me Lacla Dirks , the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Abis Shele 3. Soni,
personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/thentillillillillillillillillillillillillill
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My Commission Expires: Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public
May 17, 2015

PATENT REEL: 024819 FRAME: 0145

WITNESS Assignor's hand this Eday of Tuly , 2010.
Alan The Load large
STATE OF Indiana) SS:
COUNTY OF Marien
On this the that day of July, 2010, before me Karla Dirks, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Alan Greenway,
personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My Commission Expires: Notary Public ** Notary Public
May 17, 2015
WITNESS Assignor's hand this Laday of July 2010 Paul O Sally
STATE OF Indiana,
COUNTY OF Merion) SS:
On this the 15 day of July , 2010, before me Arla Darla, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Jour J. Galley
personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
May 17,2015

PATENT REEL: 024819 FRAME: 0146

WITNESS Assignor's hand this day of Ddy 2010.
Robert E. Reinke
STATE OF Indiana)
COUNTY OF Lenon
On this the 15 day of, 2010, before me ar la Dicks, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Review,
Personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My Commission Expires: Notary Public Notary Public
My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires: Office 17, 2015
TOYOUTH CHARLES

RECORDED: 08/11/2010

PATENT

REEL: 024819 FRAME: 0147

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. ROK 0009 IA/WP2651 IUS	
Thi	s is an Assignment of the following rights	, title and interest: (check all that apply):	I
図	United States of America rights, title an	d interest in the invention	
abla	Foreign rights, title and interest in the i	nvention	
团			
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: June 18, 2010		
	United States Provisional Patent Applic	ation Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Application	Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
Titl	e of the Invention		
7	, of the threshold	STRUCTURED TAILORING	
L			Althor Tentill Color Col
Inv	entors (assignors)		
Name Address			
Mar	co De Polo	225 23 rd Avenue, San Mateo, CA	
			
Assignee			
	Name	Addr	ess
Roch	e Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	9115 Hague Road Indianapolis, IN 46250	

PATENT REEL: 050692 FRAME: 0787

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.
ROK 0009 IA/WP26511US

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign und execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

PATENT

REEL: 050692 FRAME: 0788

RECORDED: 10/11/2019